FAZ Supplementary Protectors, FAZ Miniature Circuit Breakers, P2 Disconnect Switches
Overview
Su
pp
le
m
en
ta

current rating
For resistive or slightly
inductive loads
6 FAZ-B6
211352
FAZ-2-B6
211353
FAZ-3-B6
211354
FAZ-4-B6
211355
FAZ-1N-B6
211356
FAZ-3N-B6
211357
10 FAZ-B10
211358
FAZ-2-B10
211359
FAZ-3-B10
211360
FAZ-4-B10
211361
FAZ-1N-B10
211362
FAZ-3N-B10
211363
13 FAZ-B13
211364
FAZ-2-B13
211365
FAZ-3-B13
211366
FAZ-4-B13
211367
FAZ-1N-B13
211368
FAZ-3N-B13
211369
16 FAZ-B16
211370
FAZ-2-B16
211371
FAZ-3-B16
211372
FAZ-4-B16
211373
FAZ-1N-B16
211374
FAZ-3N-B16
211375
20 FAZ-B20
211376
FAZ-2-B20
211377
FAZ-3-B20
211378
FAZ-4-B20
211379
FAZ-1N-B20
211380
FAZ-3N-B20
211381
25 FAZ-B25
211382
FAZ-2-B25
211383
FAZ-3-B25
211384
FAZ-4-B25
211385
FAZ-1N-B25
211386
FAZ-3N-B25
211387
32 FAZ-B32
211388
FAZ-2-B32
211389
FAZ-3-B32
211390
FAZ-4-B32
211391
FAZ-1N-B32
211392
FAZ-3N-B32
211393
40 FAZ-B40
211394
FAZ-2-B40
211395
FAZ-3-B40

211502
FAZ-3N-C4
211503
6 FAZ-C6
211504
FAZ-2-C6
211505
FAZ-3-C6
211506
FAZ-4-C6
211507
FAZ-1N-C6
211508
FAZ-3N-C6
211509
10 FAZ-C10
211510
FAZ-2-C10
211511
FAZ-3-C10
211512
FAZ-4-C10
211513
FAZ-1N-C10
211514
FAZ-3N-C10
211515
13 FAZ-C13
211516
FAZ-2-C13
211517
FAZ-3-C13
211518
FAZ-4-C13
211519
FAZ-1N-C13
211520
FAZ-3N-C13
211521
16 FAZ-C16
211522
FAZ-2-C16
211523
FAZ-3-C16
211524
FAZ-4-C16
211525
FAZ-1N-C16
211526
FAZ-3N-C16
211527
20 FAZ-C20
211528
FAZ-2-C20
211529
FAZ-3-C20
211530
FAZ-4-C20
211531
FAZ-1N-C20
211532
FAZ-3N-C20
211533
25 FAZ-C25
211534
FAZ-2-C25
211535
FAZ-3-C25
211536
FAZ-4-C25
211537
FAZ-1N-C25
211538
FAZ-3N-C25
211539
32 FAZ-C32
211540
FAZ-2-C32
211541
FAZ-3-C32
211542
FAZ-4-C32
211543
FAZ-1N-C32
211544
FAZ-3N-C32
211545
40 FAZ-C40
211546
FAZ-2-C40
211547
FAZ-3-C40

list
Supplementary protector FAZ
D
Response time of
instantaneous trip:
10– 20 x In current rating
For highly inductive loads
6 FAZ-D6
214572
FAZ-2-D6
214573
FAZ-3-D6
214574
FAZ-3N-D6
214576
10 FAZ-D10
214577
FAZ-2-D10
214578
FAZ-3-D10
214579
FAZ-3N-D10
214581
13 FAZ-D13
214582
FAZ-2-D13
214583
FAZ-3-D13
214584
FAZ-3N-D13
214586
16 FAZ-D16
214587
FAZ-2-D16
214588
FAZ-3-D16
214589
FAZ-3N-D16
214591
20 FAZ-D20
214592
FAZ-2-D20
214593
FAZ-3-D20
214594
FAZ-3N-D20
214596
25 FAZ-D25
214597
FAZ-2-D25
214598
FAZ-3-D25

3 FAZ-S3
211743
FAZ-2-S3
211744
– –
4 FAZ-S4
211745
FAZ-2-S4
211746
– –
6 FAZ-S6
211747
FAZ-2-S6
211748
– –
10 FAZ-S10
211749
FAZ-2-S10
211750
– –
16 FAZ-S16
211751
FAZ-2-S16
211752
– –
R
Response time of
instantaneous trip
2 – 3 x In current rating
For resistive loads
6 FAZ-R6
211712
FAZ-2-R6
211713
FAZ-3-R6
211714
–
10 FAZ-R10
211715
FAZ-2-R10
211716
FAZ-3-R10
211717
–
13 FAZ-R13
211718
FAZ-2-R13
211719
FAZ-3-R13
211720
–
16 FAZ-R16
211721
FAZ-2-R16
211722
FAZ-3-R16
211723
–
20 FAZ-R20
211724
FAZ-2-R20
211725
FAZ-3-R20
211726
–
25 FAZ-R25
211727
FAZ-2-R25
211728
FAZ-3-R25
211729
–
32 FAZ-R32
211730
FAZ-2-R32
211731
FAZ-3-R32
211732
–
40 FAZ-R40
211733
FAZ-2-R40
211734
FAZ-3-R40

rating
Type Price
In
A
Article No. see price list In
A
Article No. see price list
UL 489 Miniature circuit breaker UL 489 Miniature circuit breaker
B
Response time of
instantaneous trip:
3 – 5 x In
current rating
For resistive or slightly
inductive loads
0.5 FAZ-B0.5-NA
263490
C
Response time of
instantaneous trip:
5 – 10 x In
current rating
For inductive loads
0.5 FAZ-C0.5-NA
232309
1 FAZ-B1-NA
263491
1 FAZ-C1-NA
232310
1.5 FAZ-B1.5-NA
263492
1.5 FAZ-C1.5-NA
263500
2 FAZ-B2-NA
263493
2 FAZ-C2-NA

263495
4 FAZ-C4-NA
232313
5 FAZ-B5-NA
263496
5 FAZ-C5-NA
263501
6 FAZ-B6-NA
232304
6 FAZ-C6-NA
232314
7 FAZ-B7-NA
263497
7 FAZ-C7-NA
263502
10 FAZ-B10-NA
232305
10 FAZ-C10-NA
223513
13 FAZ-B13-NA
232306
13 FAZ-C13-NA
232315
15 FAZ-B15-NA
263498
15 FAZ-C15-NA
263503
16 FAZ-B16-NA
232307
16 FAZ-C16-NA
223514
20 FAZ-B20-NA
232308
20 FAZ-C20-NA
223515
Notes: • In North America, FAZ...-NA switches are UL 489listed as molded case circuit breakers.
Per the intent of the NEC (National Electric Code), the FAZ...-NA switches can be used as a
branch circuit protective device.

Fork terminals
without auxiliary contact spacing
1 2 85 FAZ-XIS1/2
212121
Ie = 85 A, terminal capacity
25 mm2 (~ AWG 4) at ambient
temperature 50 °C
Ie = 100 A, terminal capacity
35 mm2 (~ AWG 2) at ambient
temperature 50 °C
Ie = 120 A, terminal capacity
35 mm2 (~ AWG 2) at ambient
temperature 40 °C
1 6 85 FAZ-XIS1/6
212122
1 12 85 FAZ-XIS1/12
212123
2 4 120 FAZ-XIS2/4
212124
2 6 120 FAZ-XIS2/6
212125
2 12 120 FAZ-XIS2/12
212126
3 6 120 FAZ-XIS3/6
212127
3 12 120 FAZ-XIS3/12
212128
4 8 120 FAZ-XIS4/8
212129
4 12 120 FAZ-XIS4/12
212130
with auxiliary contact spacing
1 2 85 FAZ-XIS1/2-HI
212131
1 6 85 FAZ-XIS1/6-HI
212132
1 9 85 FAZ-XIS1/9-HI
212133
2 4 120 FAZ-XIS2/4-HI
212134
2 6 120 FAZ-XIS2/6-HI
212135
2 10 120 FAZ-XIS2/10-HI
212136
3 6 120 FAZ-XIS3/6-HI
212137
3 12 120 FAZ-XIS3/12-HI
212138
32) 6 120 FAZ-XIS31/6-HI
212139
32) 8 120 FAZ-XIS31/8-HI

HP
460V
HP
575V
HP A
Article No.2) see price
list
Article No.2) see price
list
Article No.2) see price
list
Article No.2) see price
list
Fusible disconnect switches
open type
30 7½ 10 20 25 P2-30/F-... 30 C13-CNA
105989
C23-CNA 3)
105991
C33-CNA
105993
C36-CNA
60 C16-CNA
105990
C26-CNA
105992
C43-CNA
105994
C46-CNA
105995
60 15 20 40 50 P2-60/F-... 60 C16-CNA
106001
C26-CNA
106002
C43-CNA
106004
C46-CNA
106005
100 C110-CNA
106000
C110-CNA
106000
C310-CNA
106003
C310-CNA
106003
100 30 40 60 75 P2-100/F-.. 100 C110-CNA
105983
C110-CNA
105983
C310-CNA

Type
(load terminals included)
Price
A
200V
HP
230V
HP
460V
HP
575V
HP
Article No. see price list
Non-fusible disconnect switches
open type
30 7½ 10 20 25 P2-30-CNA
105987
Operating handles not included.
See below.
For molded case switches up to 600A,
refer to Section 09.
60 15 20 40 50 P2-60-CNA
105998
100 30 40 60 75 P2-100-CNA
105979
Accessories
Rotary-action operating handles
for P2-... fusible and non-fusible disconnect switches